	iilii	
MANA SERVE A		ente ent talk

BiO FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6/93) U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 100931266 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name of Conveying Party(ies): YICK TO WAH INDUSTRIAL LTD. CHI MAY CO., LTD. Name: Internal Address: Street Address ofond 12-A Ping On Building ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached. ฟิธ์. 383-389C, Nathan Road Nature of Conveyance: City, State, Zip: Kowloon, Hong Kong **X** Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Cother: Execution Date: December 10, 1998. ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 4_ (B) Patent Number(s): 5,667,574 08/744,523 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ☐ Additional Numbers Attached 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: Document Should be Mailed: 7. Total Fee: Name: Benjamin E. Urcia \$40.00 137 CFR 3.41) Registration No. 33,805 Address: **Bacon & Thomas** XI Enclosed 625 Slaters Lane ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, VA 22314 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 AT FACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 24, 1998 BENJAMIN E. URCIA Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

12/28/1998 DHGUYEN 00000302 5667574

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

Chi May Co., Ltd., located at 30, Lane 34, Ta-Chih Street, Taipei, Taiwan,

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 5,667,574	
granted on Scp. 16, 1997, for * Starch-Based Composition for Preparing an Environment Degradable	: a
Olefinic Polymer Molding Material", recorded at Reel/Frame 8306 / 0489, for good and valua	ble
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to	
Yick Lo Wah Industrial Ltd. , located at	
4/F Room 12-A On Building, No. 383-389C, Nathan Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong, hereinan	fter
referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of	
ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interests for the United States and its territor	ria:
possessions in and to said patent, including any and all improvements disclosed therein,	an d
further including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination of s	aid
patent.	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance	has
been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.	
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provide	jed
promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patent a	າກຕໍ
legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR without further considerat	ior
and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promp	หปร
execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrume	nts
or affidavits required in connection with the maintenance and enforcement of said patent or s	aid
equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.	
This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to proce	ed
against, sue or otherwise enforce said patent or equivalent for any infringement thereof and	10
recover full damages or other compensation for such infringement before any tribunal have	ing
jurisdiction over such infringement or of the involved parties as and from the date of issuar	_
or effective date of said patent or equivalent thereof.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set hand and seal this day	of
1998.	
Chi May Co. I td	

RWB99 ASSOPATE

RECORDED: 12/24/1998

PATENT REEL: 9648 FRAME: 0805

Assignor

signature Chih-I LIN, President Print Name and Title